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Researching	New	York	City	Property	Assets	
Kelly	Labrecque,	Senior	Researcher,	The	Helen	Brown	Group	

kelly@helenbrowngroup.com	
	
Sources	Cited	
Capgemini	World	Wealth	Report	2017:	www.worldwealthreport.com	
	
Helen	Brown	Group	Intelligent	Edge	(Kelly’s	blog	posts):			
www.helenbrowngroup.com/lets-co-op-erate/	
www.helenbrowngroup.com/super-brokers-city/	
	
Fortune	(12/14/16):	http://fortune.com/2016/12/14/manhattan-apartment-real-estate-
price/	
	
City	Realty	December	2016	Market	Report:	
www.cityrealty.com/file/957b9064c129eba4aaa58a3827c073bfcdcd9289	
	
Street	Easy	Blog	(12/21/16):	http://streeteasy.com/blog/2017-nyc-housing-predictions/	
	
Douglas	Elliman	Q4	2016	Report:	
www.elliman.com/pdf/48264c6879d4912e01a3e3583d6fd3c0303f962c	
	
Douglas	Elliman	Q2	2017	Report:		
www.elliman.com/pdf/d516a6216531f7d38a03d40cf0d337f6bc193fdc	
	
Curbed	New	York	(12/19/16):	http://ny.curbed.com/maps/new-york-most-expensive-homes-
sold-2016	
	
Curbed	New	York	(3/6/17):	http://ny.curbed.com/2017/3/6/14834820/cost-of-living-nyc-
study	
	
New	York	Business	Journal	(10/25/16):	
www.bizjournals.com/newyork/news/2016/10/24/here-are-the-10-most-expensive-
apartment-deals-in.html	
	
Forbes	(12/8/16):	www.forbes.com/sites/samanthasharf/2016/12/08/full-list-americas-
most-expensive-zip-codes-2016	
	
MarketWatch	(1/6/17):	www.marketwatch.com/story/here-is-one-area-of-new-york-city-
real-estate-thats-slowing-down-2017-01-06	
	
Douglas	Elliman/Knight	Frank	Wealth	Report:	www.elliman.com/reports-and-
guides/research-reports/2017-wealth-report-from-douglas-elliman-and-knight-frank-
residential	
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New	York	Times	(1/13/16):	www.nytimes.com/2016/01/14/us/us-will-track-secret-buyers-of-
luxury-real-estate.html	
	
Mansion	Global	(2/22/17):	www.mansionglobal.com/articles/54810-u-s-crackdown-on-
money-laundering-in-luxury-real-estate-set-to-end	
	
New	York	Times	(5/16/07)	www.nytimes.com/2007/05/16/nyregion/16bono.html	
	
	
Resources/Tools	
ACRIS:	http://a836-acris.nyc.gov/CP/	
	
NYC	Assessor	(by	BBL):	http://nycprop.nyc.gov/nycproperty/nynav/jsp/selectbbl.jsp	
NYC	Assessor	(by	Address):	http://webapps.nyc.gov:8084/CICS/fin1/find001i	
	
Property	Shark	(fee-based):	www.propertyshark.com/mason/	
	
Street	Easy:	http://streeteasy.com/	
	
Real	Direct:	www.realdirect.com	
	
City	Realty:	www.cityrealty.com	
	
Zillow:	www.zillow.com	
	
Pulawski	Assessor	Database	List	(all	U.S.	Cities/Towns):	www.pulawski.net		
	
NYBits’	List	of	Manhattan	Co-op	Buildings:	
www.nybits.com/apartments/downtown_manhattan_coop_buildings.html	
	
Redfin:	www.redfin.com	
	
Uniform	Commercial	Code	Definitions	
UCC1:	www.propertyshark.com/mason/text/infopages/Real-Estate-Glossary/ucc-1.html	
UCC3:	www.propertyshark.com/mason/text/infopages/Real-Estate-Glossary/ucc-3.html	
	
	
NYC	Real	Estate	News	
NY	Observer	Real	Estate:	http://observer.com/real-estate/	
	
Real	Deal	NY	https://therealdeal.com/	
	
Haute	Residence:	http://www.hauteresidence.com/	
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Curbed	New	York:	http://ny.curbed.com/	
	
Street	Easy	Blog:	http://streeteasy.com/blog/	
	
City	Realty	Market	Insight:	https://www.cityrealty.com/nyc/market-insight	
	
	
Top	NYC	Brokerages	
Douglas	Elliman:	https://www.elliman.com/	
	
Brown	Harris	Stevens:	http://www.bhsusa.com/	
	
Corcoran:	http://www.corcoran.com/	
	
	
Hamptons	Resources	
Southampton	Assessment	Roll:	www.southamptontownny.gov/136/Assessment-Rolls---Final	
	
East	Hampton	Assessment	Roll:	http://ehamptonny.gov/Archive.aspx?AMID=38	
	
Suffolk	County,	NY	Deeds:	https://kiosk.suffolkcountyny.gov/KioskWeb/Default.aspx	
	
Hamptons	Magazine:	http://hamptons-magazine.com/	
	




